
NEW HANOVER COUNTY 
NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

 
Number of Members: 11 State mandated; may appoint up to 16 based on the number of nursing homes. The 
Nursing Home Administrators may nominate one-third of the members.  
 
Term of Office: 1-year term initially; 3-year term thereafter 
 
Brief on the functions: Each member shall be aware of the general conditions under which the persons are 
residing in the homes, and shall work for the best interests of the persons in the homes.  This may include 
assisting persons who have grievances with the home and facilitating the resolution of grievances at the local 
level. Each member shall make quarterly visits to the nursing home it serves and more often if it is necessary 
to carry out the duties. Statute or cause creating Board: N.C. General Statute 131E-128. 
 
Qualifications: Must be a resident of New Hanover County. No person or immediate family member of a person 
with a financial interest in a home served by the committee, or employee or governing board member of a 
home served by the committee, or immediate family member of a resident in a home served by the New 
Hanover County Nursing Home Community Advisory Committee may be a member of this committee. 
Immediate family is defined as mother, father, sister, brother, child, grandmother, and grandfather, as well as 
in-laws.  
 
Regular Meeting: Quarterly Meetings are held on the second Tuesday of January, April, July, and October at 
3:00 p.m. at the Cape Fear Council of Governments, 1480 Harbour Drive, Wilmington, NC. 
 

 
CURRENT MEMBERS 

TERM OF OFFICE 

APPOINTMENT EXPIRATION 

Teresa Bevin 
Wilmington, NC  

Initial 4/18/22 4/30/23 

Julie Brewer 
Wilmington, NC  
 

Initial 6/18/07 
First 6/16/08 

Second 7/11/11 
Third 8/11/14 

Fourth 8/21/17 
Fifth 8/24/20 

6/30/08 
6/30/11 
7/31/14 
8/31/17 
8/31/20 
8/31/23 

Marianne Eisenhauer-Wall 
Wilmington, NC  

Initial 4/16/18 
First 4/15/19 

Second 9/19/22 

4/30/19 
4/30/22 
4/30/25 

Dorothy L. Grime 
Wilmington, NC  
 

Initial 12/19/11 
First 12/17/12 

Second 3/21/16 
Third 4/15/19 

Fourth 4/18/22 

12/31/12 
12/31/15 
3/31/19 
4/30/22 
4/30/25 

Faye B. Jacobs 
Wilmington, NC  

Initial 6/17/19 
First 6/15/20 

6/30/20 
6/30/23 

Kayla W. Johnson 
Wilmington, NC  

Initial 12/16/19 
First 12/7/20 

12/31/20 
12/31/23 



NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CONT.) 
 

 
CURRENT MEMBERS 

TERM OF OFFICE 

APPOINTMENT EXPIRATION 

Phyllis Meole 
Wilmington, NC   

Initial 3/24/14 
First 3/16/15 

Second 3/12/18 
Third 3/15/21 

3/31/15 
3/31/18 
3/31/21 
3/31/24 

Stephanie Smith 
Wilmington, NC  

Initial 12/16/19 
First 12/7/20 

12/31/20 
12/31/23 

Members Nominated by Nursing Home  
Administrators:   None 

 

COG Long Term Care Ombudsman:  
Holli Blackwelder 
Cape Fear Council of Governments 
1480 Harbour Drive, Wilmington, NC  28401  
910-395-4553 
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