NEW HANOVER COUNTY NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Number of Members: 11 State mandated; may appoint up to 16 based on the number of nursing homes. The Nursing Home Administrators may nominate one-third of the members.

Term of Office: 1-year term initially; 3-year term thereafter

Brief on the functions: Each member shall be aware of the general conditions under which the persons are residing in the homes, and shall work for the best interests of the persons in the homes. This may include assisting persons who have grievances with the home and facilitating the resolution of grievances at the local level. Each member shall make quarterly visits to the nursing home it serves and more often if it is necessary to carry out the duties. Statute or cause creating Board: N.C. General Statute 131E-128.

Qualifications: Must be a resident of New Hanover County. No person or immediate family member of a person with a financial interest in a home served by the committee, or employee or governing board member of a home served by the committee, or immediate family member of a resident in a home served by the New Hanover County Nursing Home Community Advisory Committee may be a member of this committee. Immediate family is defined as mother, father, sister, brother, child, grandmother, and grandfather, as well as in-laws.

Regular Meeting: Quarterly Meetings are held on the second Tuesday of January, April, July, and October at 3:00 p.m. at the Cape Fear Council of Governments, 1480 Harbour Drive, Wilmington, NC.

	TERM OF (TERM OF OFFICE	
CURRENT MEMBERS	APPOINTMENT	EXPIRATION	
Teresa Bevin Wilmington, NC	Initial 4/18/22	4/30/23	
Julie Brewer Wilmington, NC	Initial 6/18/07 First 6/16/08 Second 7/11/11 Third 8/11/14 Fourth 8/21/17 Fifth 8/24/20	6/30/08 6/30/11 7/31/14 8/31/17 8/31/20 8/31/23	
Marianne Eisenhauer-Wall Wilmington, NC	Initial 4/16/18 First 4/15/19 Second 9/19/22	4/30/19 4/30/22 4/30/25	
Dorothy L. Grime Wilmington, NC	Initial 12/19/11 First 12/17/12 Second 3/21/16 Third 4/15/19 Fourth 4/18/22	12/31/12 12/31/15 3/31/19 4/30/22 4/30/25	
Faye B. Jacobs Wilmington, NC	Initial 6/17/19 First 6/15/20	6/30/20 6/30/23	
Kayla W. Johnson Wilmington, NC	Initial 12/16/19 First 12/7/20	12/31/20 12/31/23	

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CONT.)

	TERM OF OFFICE	
CURRENT MEMBERS	APPOINTMENT	EXPIRATION
Phyllis Meole Wilmington, NC	Initial 3/24/14 First 3/16/15 Second 3/12/18 Third 3/15/21	3/31/15 3/31/18 3/31/21 3/31/24
Stephanie Smith Wilmington, NC	Initial 12/16/19 First 12/7/20	12/31/20 12/31/23
Members Nominated by Nursing Home Administrators: None		
COG Long Term Care Ombudsman: Holli Blackwelder Cape Fear Council of Governments 1480 Harbour Drive, Wilmington, NC 28401 910-395-4553	File:	/Nursing, B/C #22 Revised: 9/2022